FIKEGUARD FGX HIGH RISE VOICE EVACUATION SYSTEM MASTER PANEL
DESCRIPTION
The FikeGuard FGX High Rise Evacuation System operates in conjunction
with the Fire Alarm Control Panel (FACP) in a building to provide automatic
response to life safety emergencies.
The FikeGuard FGX includes all necessary features to provide an effective
voice evacuation system. The FikeGuard FGX can be custom configured to
satisfy the needs of any high rise application.

  Fan and Damper system control
Maximum System Configuration
    And up to 1000 monitor and control points
P/N 24-001 through 24-012
704 S. 10th Street  ·  P.O. Box 610  ·  Blue Springs, Missouri  64013-0610 U.S.A.  ·  (816) 229-3405  ·  (816) 229-4615  ·  www.fi ke.com
Form No. P.1.45.01
FGX MP64/P MASTER PANEL RIBBON CABLE CONNECTION DETAIL
In the Master Panel system components are mounted to a removable back plate. The door and front panel are
removable. This enables field wiring to be installed cleanly.
Connections to the User Interface components ( Switch/LED banks, Mic/System control and Master Fire Phone)
is accomplished with ribbon cables. The front panel mounts separately on a continuous hinge so once installed
the access for system programming is easily accommodated.
NETCOMM LOOP WIRING (STYLE 4)
NETCOMM LOOP WIRING (STYLE 7)
MASTER PANEL CONFIGURATIONS
FG-MP16  Master Panel, 16 Switch Control
FG-MP32  Master Panel, 32 Switch
FG-MP48  Master Panel, 48 Switch
FG-MP64  Master Panel, 64 Switch
FG-MP80  Master Panel, 80 Switch
FG-MP96  Master Panel, 96 Switch
FG-MP16/P  Master Panel, 16 Switch , Master Fire Phone
FG-MP32/P  Master Panel, 32 Switch , Master Fire Phone
FG-MP64/P  Master Panel, 64 Switch , Master Fire Phone
FG-MP80/P  Master Panel, 80 Switch , Master Fire Phone
FG-MP96/P  Master Panel, 96 Switch , Master Fire Phone
PANEL OPTIONS: CARDS MAY BE ADDED AS JOB REQUIREMENTS DEMAND
FG-MFP Master Fire Phone   Enables system to incorporate 2 way communication.
     Included with /P panels.
FG-SSC Switch Scan Card    Included in basic panels, up to 7 additional cards may be added.